Leasing Activities Information

U.S. Department of the Interior
Bureau of Ocean Energy Management
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 235 CGOM STATISTICS
As of May 26, 2015

8 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 169 Total Tracts
+ 72 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 80 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
80 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited
89 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 21, 2015, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 235.
The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00059 Hess Corporation

G35646 Garden Banks 171
00276  Exxon Mobil Corporation

G35654 Green Canyon 149

G35656 Green Canyon 192

G35657 Green Canyon 193
00689  Sheli Offshore Inc.

G35642 Mississippi Canyon 896

G35643 Mississippi Canyon 919

G35644 Mississippi Canyon 920

G35664 Green Canyon 507

01284 W & T Offshore, Inc.
G35608 South Timbalier Area, South Addition 225
01999  Houston Energy, L.P.

G35606 South Timbalier Area 207
02417  Arena Energy, LP

G35593 Eugene Island Area 226
02481  BP Exploration & Production Inc.

G35663 Green Canyon 495

G35665 Green Canyon 539

G35666 Green Canyon 540

G35704 Keathley Canyon 15
02647  Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA

G35691 Atwater Valley 5

35692 Atwater Valiey 6

G35693 Atwater Valley 94
02967  Peregrine Oil & Gas Il, LLC

G35588 Vermilion Area, South Addition 365

02970 Castex Offshore, Inc.




03238

03247

03263

03296

03310

G35603
LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.

G35641
Talos Energy Offshore LLC

G35594
G35658

PXP Offshore LLC
G35619
Apache Shelf Exploration LLC
G35591
G35604
GulfSlope Energy, Inc.
G35610

South Timbalier Area
Mississippi Canyon

Eugene Island Area, South Addition
Green Canyon

Viosca Knoll

South Marsh Island Area
South Timbalier Area

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 11, 2015

185

769

296
280

914

34
186

102




