Leasing Activities Information



U.S. Department of the Interior Bureau of Ocean Energy Management Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 235 CGOM STATISTICS

As of May 26, 2015

8 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

+ 72 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

80 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

169 Total Tracts

80 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

89 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, May 21, 2015, in Phase 2 of the GOM Central Sale 235. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00059	Hess Corporation				
		G35646	Garden Banks	171	
00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation				
		G35654	Green Canyon	149	
		G35656	Green Canyon	192	
		G35657	Green Canyon	193	
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.				
		G35642	Mississippi Canyon	896	
		G35643	Mississippi Canyon	919	
		G35644	Mississippi Canyon	920	
		G35664	Green Canyon	507	
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.				
		G35608	South Timbalier Area, South Addition	225	
01999	Houston Energy, L.P.				
		G35606	South Timbalier Area	207	
02417	Arena Energy, LP				
		G35593	Eugene Island Area	226	
02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.				
		G35663	Green Canyon	495	
		G35665	Green Canyon	539	
		G35666	Green Canyon	540	
		G35704	Keathley Canyon	15	
02647	2647 Murphy Exploration & Production Company - USA				
		G35691	Atwater Valley	5	
		G35692	Atwater Valley	6	
		G35693	Atwater Valley	94	
02967	Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC				
		G35588	Vermilion Area, South Addition	365	
02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.				

	G35603	South Timbalier Area	185	
03238	LLOG Bluewater Holdings, L.L.C.			
	G35641	Mississippi Canyon	769	
03247	Talos Energy Offshore LLC			
	G35594	Eugene Island Area, South Addition	296	
	G35658	Green Canyon	280	
03263	PXP Offshore LLC			
	G35619	Viosca Knoll	914	
03296	Apache Shelf Exploration LLC			
	G35591	South Marsh Island Area	34	
	G35604	South Timbalier Area	186	
03310	GulfSlope Energy, Inc.			
	G35610	Grand Isle Area, South Addition	102	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: June 11, 2015